Mini EVK Evaluation Kit
Models 10000R-31-24P and 10000R-32-27
Description
The Mini EVK is a powerful, low-cost tool for both evalu-
ating and developing LONWORKS control networks.  Designed
for control system developers, integrators, specifying engi-
neers, educators and students, the Mini EVK combines a flexi-
ble hardware platform with sample Neuron C applications and

Resource Report Generator User’s Guide 078-0260-01
LONWORKS USB Interfaces User’s Guide 078-0296-01
Ordering Information
The Mini EVK is available in two versions.  The FT version can be used for evaluating and developing applications for twisted
pair networks.  The PL version can be used for evaluating and developing applications for power line networks.
Product Echelon Model Number
Mini EVK FT Evaluation Kit (US power supply) 10000R-31-241
Mini EVK FT Evaluation Kit (Continental Europe power supply) 10000R-31-242
Mini EVK FT Evaluation Kit (UK power supply) 10000R-31-243
Mini EVK FT Evaluation Kit (Japan power supply) 10000R-31-244
Mini EVK PL-20 Evaluation Kit (100-240VAC 50/60Hz power supply, 10000R-32-27
includes both US/Japan and Continental European Plugs)
w w w . e c h e l o n . c o m
Copyright © 2005-2006, Echelon Corporation. Echelon, LON, LONWORKS, LONMARK, LonBuilder, NodeBuilder, LonManager, LonTalk, LonUsers, LonPoint, Digital Home, Neuron, 3120, 3150, LNS, i.LON, LONWORLD, ShortStack,
LonMaker, Panoramix, Panoramix Powered by Echelon, the Echelon logo, and the LonUsers logo are trademarks of Echelon Corporation registered in the United States and other countries. LonLink, LonResponse, LonSupport,